

Republic the Philippines DEPART. NT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and Astronomical Services Administration (PAGASA)



## NOTICE OF AWARD

0 3 0CT 2024 27 September 2024

INTEGRATED COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC. 3/F Limketkai Building, Ortigas Ave., Greenhills, San Juan City

Thru: Mr. JOSE ROMMEL S. BORJA Duly Authorized Representative

Dear Sir:

We are pleased to notify you that the PAGASA Management has approved the award to your firm the contract for the project PAGASA Integrated High Performance Computing System (IHPCS) Decision Support System (DSS) Extended Warranty/Support Services for Hydromet Decision Support System (HDSS) and Mesoscale Decision Support System (MDSS) (PR No. 2024-08-0600 || IB2024-41 DC) in the total amount of Two Million Nine Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Four Pesos (Php2,987,204.00) only.

You are therefore requested to accept and conform to this award by affixing your signature hereunder and provide within ten (10) calendar days, from receipt hereof, the requisite performance security in any of the following forms:

	Form of Performance Security	AMOUNT (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)		
•	Cash or Cashier's/Manager's check, Bank Draft/Guarantee confirmed by a Universal or Commercial Bank.	5%	Php149.360.20	
•	Irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank.	0,0	1110110,000.20	
•	Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security.	30%	Php896,172.00	

Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award.

Very truly yours,

NATHA SERVANDO Administrator Conforme. Date: 20

"tracking the sky...helping the country"

Science Garden Compound, Senator Miriam Defensor-Santiago Ave., Brov Central Ouezon City Metro Manila. Philippines 1100

Tel. No. (02) 8284-0800 Website: http://baoono.pagasa.dost.gov.ph

## Republic of the Philippines



DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and Astronomical Services Administration (PAGASA)

PURCHASE ORDER

Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and Astronomical Services Administration (PAGASA) Agency/Procuring Entity

upplier	INTEGRATED COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC.		P.O. NO 2024-10-0529 PB			
ddress.	M Limketkal Building, Ortigas Ave., Greenhills, San Juan City	110 140	2024-10-0323 FB			
Mail Addre	ss - magers com ph	Date .	Octub	er 04, 2024		
elephone N						
N:	000 055-626-000	Direct Contracting				
ientiemen: Piease fu	mush this office the following articles subject to the terms and t	conditions contail	ned herein			
lace of Delive	ery Pagasa weather freed intersiding Center (WFIC) Building	Delivery 1	Delivery Term: 360 calèndar days			
ate of Delive		Payment	Term 0	n Credit		
STOCK III	NIT DESCRIPTION	271	UNIT COST			
NO	ot PAGASA Integrated High Performance Computing System	1	2,987,204.00	2,987,204.0		
	ot PAGASA Integrated High Performance Computing System (IHPCS) Decision Support System (DSS) Extended		2,307,204.00	2,207,20110		
	Warranty/Support Services for Hydromet Decision Support	art				
		Contraction and the second second				
	System (HDSS) and Mesoscale Decision Support System (	100551				
	(Ref IB No 2024-41 DC / PR No 2024-08-0600)					
	Performatice Bond					
	The Notice of Award (NOA) and the Bidder's conforme thereto:					
	PAGASA-BAC Hesolution/s					
	<ul> <li>The TWG Evaluation Report.</li> </ul>					
	<ul> <li>Request for Quotation</li> </ul>					
	<ul> <li>The Supplemental/Big Bulletin (if any);</li> </ul>					
	The Purchase Request					
	<ul> <li>The TOR and/or Technical Specifications:</li> </ul>					
	<ul> <li>Winning bidder's bid, including the Eiglibility requirements, Technic</li> </ul>					
	Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitte	ed.				
	· Other contract documents that may be required by existing lows a	Hid/or				
	the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees	that				
	additional contract documents or information prescribed by the G					
	are subsequently required for submission after the contract execu-					
	as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security	, shall				
	likewise form part of the Contract		1 1			
	Inclusive of VA1 and all other Government Taxes					
	Warranty: A warranty certification stating that all system component	e				
	accessories and worksmananip shall be warranted for One (1) year. In		1 1			
	maintenance support and services					
	Purpose: 1xtended Annual Warranty for PAGASA INPC System for the	nurrent of				
	one year					
(Total Amou	nt in Words) Two Million Nine Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand	Two Hundred Four	Pesos Only			
s						
		Very tri	Very truly yours,			
Co	informe 24					
	O $O$					
	Jose Rommel S. Borja		Administr			
	Supromote over portford torne of Southers	29	OCT 2024			
	October 29, 2024					
-	Date	ODS (B)	185 No. 2014-	10-6456		
Fund Cluster	( )	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	ORS/BURS Na. <u>2014-10-045</u> Date of the ORS/BURS <u>OCF</u> 18 7624 Amount 2. 9名子, 704・07			
Funds Availa	able (habe	Date of				
			0 0 0 00	4 . 00		
	BERNARD LOUISE C. DATUIN	Amoun	1 1 1011 /0			



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and Astronomical Services Administration (PAGASA)



## NOTICE TO PROCEED

2 9 OCT 2024

10 October 2024

INTEGRATED COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC. 3/F Limketkai Building, Ortigas Ave., Greenhills, San Juan City

Thru:

Mr. JOSE ROMMEL S. BORJA Duly Authorized Representative

Dear Sir:

The attached Purchase Order (PO No. 2024-10-0529 PB) having been approved, notice is hereby given to your firm that, delivery of the goods and other ancillary services may proceed for the Project PAGASA Integrated High Performance Computing System (IHPCS) Decision Support System (DSS) Extended Warranty/Support Services for Hydromet Decision Support System (HDSS) and Mesoscale Decision Support System (MDSS) (PR No. 2024-08-0600 || IB No. 2024-41 DC) effective upon receipt of this Notice.

You are therefore responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Contract and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to PAGASA.

Very truly yours,

NATHANIEL T. SERVANDO, Ph.D. ninistrator

I hereby acknowledge receipt of this Notice on

(Date of receipt)

Name of Representative of the Bidder: Jose Rommel Borja

Authorized Signature:

tracking the sky \_helping the country"

Science Garden Compound, Senator Minam Defensor Santago Ave. Brgy Central, Quezon City, Metro Manila, Philippines 1100 Tel. No. (02) 8284-0800 Website: http://bagong.pagasa.dost.gov.ph